

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 78/2011

M.I.D.C. INDUS ASSOCN, CHANDRAPUR & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 420/2012 (XVI -A)

T.C. (C) No. 12/2012 (XVI -A)

T.C. (C) No. 79/2011 (XVI -A)

Date : 24-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Ms. Tannishtha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Gupta, Adv.

For M/S. Meharia & Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr.Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Anshuman, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Parida, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.

After hearing for some time, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners sought some time to get more instructions regarding survival of the relief which was sought by the petitioners.

List after four weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR