

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 78/2011

M.I.D.C. INDUS ASSOCHN, CHANDRAPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 420/2012 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 12/2012 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 79/2011 (XVI-A)

Date : 22-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Gupta, Adv.

For M/S. Meharia & Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr.Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Himendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

For Union of India Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the members of the association wants to take the decision whether to prosecute the matters or not. Therefore, he sought adjournment in the matters.

List these matters after one week.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER