

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO. 78 OF 2011

M.I.D.C. INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION, CHANDRAPUR Appellant(s)
AND ANOTHER

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

W I T H

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO. 79 OF 2011

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO. 12 OF 2012

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 420 OF 2012

O R D E R

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO. 12 OF 2012
TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 420 OF 2012

Ms. Ayushi Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw Transferred Case (Civil) No. 12 of 2012 and Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 420 of 2012 with liberty to challenge the subsequent guidelines/mechanism/policy, if any.

Transferred Case (Civil) No. 12 of 2012 and Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 420 of 2012 are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn with the

aforesaid liberty.

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) No. 78 of 2011
TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO. 79 OF 2011

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent - Coal India Limited made a statement that after filing of these cases, the mechanism of supply, which is the subject matter of the cases has undergone lot of changes and in view of that, nothing survives in these cases.

Recording the statement of Mr. Dhankar, we close these cases, as no further orders are necessary.

However, liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to challenge the subsequent guidelines/mechanism/policy, if any.

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

New Delhi,
April 05,2018

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 78/2011

M.I.D.C. INDUS. ASSOCIATION, CHANDRAPUR
AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 420/2012 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 12/2012 (XVI-A)

T.C. (C) No. 79/2011 (XVI-A)

Date : 05-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

TP 420/2012 &

TC 12/2012

Ms. Ayushi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

For M/S. Meharia & Company, AOR

TC 78/2011

None present

TC 79/2011

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr.Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Dr. Nupur Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR(Not present)

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO. 12 OF 2012
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 420 OF 2012

T.C. (Civil) No. 12 of 2012 and T.P. (C) No. 420 of 2012
are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) No. 78 of 2011
TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO. 79 OF 2011

These cases are closed, as no further orders are
necessary, in terms of the signed order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST. REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)